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Mortality rates of in-patients and turnover rates of healthcare staff
in various acute hospitals under HA in 2008/09

	Acute hospital
	Mortality rate of in-patients
	Turnover rate of healthcare staff

	
	Number of in-patient discharges and deaths 
	Number of in-patient deaths 
	Mortality rate of 
in-patients
(per 1 000 discharges 
and deaths)
	Doctor
	Nurse
	Allied Health Staff

	Pamela Youde Nethersole Eastern Hospital 
	73,645
	1,815
	24.6 
	5.8%
	5.4%
	4.7%

	Ruttonjee Hospital
	20,877
	1,320
	63.2 
	6.4%
	6.5%
	0.7%

	Queen Mary Hospital
	73,204
	1,392
	19.0 
	5.4%
	5.1%
	2.5%

	Queen Elizabeth Hospital
	102,732
	3,346
	32.6 
	4.7%
	5.3%
	4.1%

	United Christian Hospital
	72,094
	2,021
	28.0 
	3.6%
	3.2%
	2.0%

	Tseung Kwan O Hospital
	20,770
	618
	29.8 
	7.5%
	8.4%
	5.0%

	Yan Chai Hospital
	40,052
	1,533
	38.3 
	1.3%
	3.9%
	0.7%

	Caritas Medical Centre
	38,785
	1,914
	49.3 
	8.5%
	3.4%
	2.2%

	Princess Margaret Hospital
	72,866
	2,422
	33.2 
	4.5%
	6.3%
	3.1%

	Kwong Wah Hospital


	63,057
	1,040
	16.5 
	3.8%
	3.9%
	2.4%

	North District Hospital
	29,695
	1,105
	37.2 
	4.0%
	5.8%
	2.9%

	Prince of Wales Hospital
	77,216
	1,743
	22.6 
	7.4%
	6.1%
	1.6%

	Alice Ho Miu Ling Nethersole Hospital
	26,529
	640
	24.1 
	5.6%
	4.3%
	2.0%

	Tuen Mun Hospital
	92,894
	3,411
	36.7 
	4.1%
	5.9%
	1.8%

	Pok Oi Hospital
	12,077
	499
	41.3 
	7.0%
	3.4%
	0.0%

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Note:
The above figures do not cover cases of deaths that occurred in the Accident and Emergency Departments (AEDs) or upon arrival at the AEDs.
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Mortality rates of in-patients and turnover rates of healthcare staff
in various hospital clusters under HA in 2008/09

	Cluster
	Mortality rate of in-patients
	Turnover rate of healthcare staff

	
	Number of in-patient discharges and deaths
	Number of in-patient deaths 
	Mortality rate of in-patients
(per 1 000 discharges and deaths)
	Doctor
	Nurse
	Allied Health Staff

	Hong Kong East Cluster
	101,571
	3,442
	33.9 
	5.6%
	5.4%
	3.8%

	Hong Kong West Cluster
	94,630
	2,969
	31.4 
	5.0%
	5.3%
	2.3%

	Kowloon Central Cluster
	125,777
	5,223
	41.5 
	4.7%
	4.5%
	4.0%

	Kowloon East Cluster
	98,812
	3,414
	34.6 
	4.3%
	4.3%
	2.5%

	Kowloon West Cluster
	230,434
	8,046
	34.9 
	4.7%
	4.2%
	2.5%

	New Territories East Cluster
	150,778
	5,223
	34.6 
	6.3%
	4.9%
	2.3%

	New Territories West Cluster
	107,584
	3,910
	36.3 
	4.3%
	4.4%
	1.7%

	Total
	909,586
	32,227
	35.4 
	5.0%
	4.7%
	2.7%


Note:
The above figures do not cover cases of deaths that occurred in the Accident and Emergency Departments (AEDs) or upon arrival at the AEDs.
